



Document 2020 4706

Book 2020 Page 4706 Type 03 001 Pages 3

Date 12/08/2020 Time 8:30:46AM

 Rec Amt \$17.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 INDX

 Rev Transfer Tax \$479.20 ANNO

 Rev Stamp# 569 DOV# 564 SCAN

CHEK

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER

MADISON COUNTY IOWA



TRUSTEE WARRANTY DEED

THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION
Official Form No. 107
Recorder's Cover Sheet

\$300,000

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

Jerrold B. Oliver, 101 1/2 W. Jefferson, PO Box 230, Winterset, Iowa 50273

Phone: (515) 462-3731

Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address) Randy A. Berry, 1983 305th Street, Winterset, IA 50273

Return Document To: (Name and complete address)
Jerrold B. Oliver, 101 1/2 W. Jefferson, PO Box 230, Winterset, Iowa 50273

Grantors:

Randall M. Burgan Melissa D. Slater **Grantees:**

Randy A. Berry JoAnn K. Berry

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:



TRUSTEE WARRANTY DEED (INTER-VIVOS TRUST)

For the consideration of	\$300,000.00	Dollar(s) and
other valuable consideration, Randa	all M. Burgan and Melissa D. Slater	
		(Trustee) (Co-Trustees)
of the	Burgan Family Revocable Trust	
does hereby convey to Randy A. Be	erry and JoAnn K. Berry, as Joint Tenants w	vith Full Rights of
Survivorship and Not as Tenants in		the following described
real estate in <u>Madison</u> Cou Section Twenty-six (26), Townsh 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa	unty, Iowa: The East Half (E½) of the North hip Seventy-four (74) North, Range Twenty-	west Quarter (NW¼) of eight (28) West of the
real estate by title in fee simple; that estate; that the real estate is free as stated; and grantor covenants to we persons, except as may be above state. The grantor further warrants which the transfer is made is duly experson creating the trust was under transfer by the trustee to the grantees legal claims which might impair the	s to the grantees all of the following: The executed and in existence; that to the known no disability or infirmity at the time the trust is is effective and rightful; and that the trust validity of the trust or the validity of the trancluding the acknowledgment hereof, shall	sell and convey the real accept as may be above the lawful claims of all at the trust pursuant to ledge of the grantor the lest was created; that the lee knows of no facts or insfer.
	Randall M. Burgan As (Trustee) (Co-Tr	M. Brann rustee) of

the above-entitled trust

Acknowledgment for Individual Trustee

	Florida		Parlla	<i>e</i> `		
STATE OF _	-IUWA	_, COUNTY OF	Maca	24 2.2	_	1
Inis r	ecord was ach	knowledged before n	ne on//-	-30-XaX0	,,	by Randall M.
Burgan	(Co Trustoo)	of the above entitled	tenet		γ	
	Con Expi	Loretta Bray nm. # H H 0 3 5 5 0 9 res: Aug. 24, 2024 d Thru Aaron Notary			Mtta nature of	Notary Public
STATE OF	IOWA	_, COUNTY OF knowledged before n	mas	lisin		
This re	ecord was ack	knowledged before n	ne on	Nov.	38,7	MGissa D. Slater
As (Trustee) ((Co-Trustee)	of the above entitled	trust.	Sign	nature of	ms BOlm Notary Public
		Commission My Comm	D B. OLIVE Number 2014 hission Expires t 26, 2021	R 42		
		Acknowledgmer	ıt for Corp	orate Trust	ee	
STATE OF		_, COUNTY OF				
This re	cord was ack	nowledged before m	ne on			, by
as						
of					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
As (Trustee) (Co-Trustee) o	of the above entitled	trust.			
				Sigr	nature of	Notary Public
STATE OF		_, COUNTY OF				
This re	cord was ack	nowledged before m	e on			, by
			······································			
as				······································	·	
As (Trustee) (Co-Trustee) o	of the above entitled	trust.		<u> </u>	
. , ,	,					
				Sign	nature of	Notary Public